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Fall Enrollment Fall 2007 Arizona University FTE

54%

16%

30%
UA

ASU

NAU

FTE is the equivalent number of full-time students based 
on the following calculation for Arizona universities:
1 FTE = 15 lower-division SCH, 12 upper-division SCH, 
or 10 graduate SCH.

ASU Enrollment
Arizona Public Higher Education Enrollment

Fall 1997 Fall 2002 Fall 2007
 Public Universities Headcount FTE Headcount FTE Headcount FTE

ASU 49,243 43,105 55,491 49,980 64,394 60,543
NAU 19,618 17,183 19,907 17,189 21,120 18,281
UA 33,737 30,810 36,847 33,495 37,217 34,268

Total 102,598 91,098 112,245 100,664 122,731 113,092
Community College Districts

Cochise 4,580 2,419 4,435 2,302 4,499 2,192
Coconino 3,434 1,364 3,816 1,460 3,807 1,750
Gila N/A N/A N/A N/A 2,202 706
Graham 4,865 2,300 3,792 2,064 3,109 1,883
Maricopa 91,348 37,265 117,522 48,678 118,665 51,766
Mohave 4,766 1,671 5,961 1,922 5,270 2,293
Navajo 4,191 1,711 5,232 2,119 4,629 1,955
Pima 26,183 12,898 29,280 14,832 29,209 14,548
Pinal 3,918 2,032 4,729 2,407 4,951 2,472
Yavapai 5,936 2,348 6,833 2,503 8,069 2,969
Yuma/LaPaz 6,456 2,762 6,165 3,179 6,953 3,780
Total 155,677 66,770 187,765 81,466 191,363 86,314
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Fall Enrollment Trends
Enrollment by Level Ten-year Trend
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Fall Semester Undergraduates Graduate Students Total

1997 37,132 12,111 49,243

1998 37,043 11,879 48,922

1999 37,988 11,712 49,700

2000 38,399 11,966 50,365

2001 40,281 12,478 52,759

2002 42,877 12,614 55,491

2003 45,430 12,113 57,543

2004 46,670 11,486 58,156

2005 48,955 12,078 61,033

2006 50,755 12,523 63,278

2007 51,311 13,083 64,394
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Enrollment by Level Ten-year Trend

Spring Semester Undergraduates Graduate Students Total

1998 34,653 11,416 46,069

1999 34,436 11,200 45,636

2000 35,200 11,026 46,226

2001 35,985 11,340 47,325

2002 37,926 12,046 49,972

2003 40,485 12,149 52,634

2004 42,531 11,695 54,226

2005 43,779 11,199 54,978

2006 45,926 11,282 57,208

2007 46,806 11,976 58,782

2008 47,125 12,746 59,871
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Enrollment by College of Major Fall 2007 Enrollment — 64,394

Graph continues on next page.
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Fall 1997 Fall 2002 Fall 2007
Undergrad Grad Undergrad Grad Undergrad Grad

Applied Arts & Sciences1 N/A N/A 923 116 829 161

Arts 1,789 643 1,915 605 2,243 613

Business 6,462 1,257 6,904 1,322 5,656 1,587

Collaborative Programs N/A N/A 644 N/A N/A N/A

Design 1,285 252 1,593 291 2,544 304

Education 2,440 2,117 2,364 1,917 2,427 1,468

Educational Innovation1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 338 206

Engineering 3,649 1,854 4,802 1,934 4,091 2,252

Global Management 770 516 1,065 463 1,579 319

Graduate College 153 67 N/A 112 N/A 246

Human Services 692 17 767 245 1,271 219

Journalism and Mass Comm2 N/A N/A N/A N/A 1,475 70

Law N/A 444 N/A 540 N/A 613

Fall Headcount Enrollment

Data continue on next page.
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Enrollment by College of Major Fall 2007 Enrollment — 64,394

Fall 1997 Fall 2002 Fall 2007
Undergrad Grad Undergrad Grad Undergrad Grad

Liberal Arts & Sciences 12,650 2,722 8,761 2,529 14,423 2,621

Management & Agribusiness 171 66 398 71 1,026 39

New College 712 117 1,109 116 1,863 55

Nursing & Healthcare Innovation 808 149 896 162 1,629 217

Provost N/A N/A N/A N/A 85 N/A

Public Programs2,3 3,546 623 4,335 1,091 594 921

Social Work3 497 615 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Sustainability N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 27

Teacher Education 980 496 989 743 1,084 751

Technology & Innovation 528 156 718 357 988 394

University College N/A N/A 4,694 N/A 7,166 N/A

Total University 37,132 12,111 42,877 12,614 51,311 13,083
1In Fall 2007, Educational Innovation was moved from Applied Arts & Sciences and reorganized as an independent school.
2In Fall 2005, Journalism was moved from the College of Public Programs and reorganized as an independent school. 
3In Fall 1999, Social Work was assigned to the College of Public Programs. 

Fall Headcount Enrollment (cont.)
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Fall Full-time Equivalent Students
FTE by College Fall 2007 FTE — 60,543

Graph continues on next page.
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Fall 1997 Fall 2002 Fall 2007

Undergrad Grad Undergrad Grad Undergrad Grad
Applied Arts & Sciences1 29 0 1,012 65 2,228 80

Arts 2,447 393 2,874 394 3,485 453

Barrett Honors 116 N/A 163 N/A 221 N/A

Business 4,109 1,469 4,138 1,655 4,206 1,900

Collaborative Programs 2 N/A 27 N/A N/A N/A

Design 920 208 1,034 232 1,880 277

Education 1,590 1,252 1,557 1,045 1,803 962

Educational Innovation1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 390 161

Engineering 2,356 1,183 2,961 1,472 2,792 1,705

Global Management 523 210 831 183 1,084 81

Graduate College 45 38 12 60 N/A 42

Human Services 510 7 682 195 984 182

Journalism & Mass Comm2 N/A N/A N/A N/A 707 22

Law 2 646 N/A 761 N/A 866

Liberal Arts & Sciences 17,197 1,475 18,405 1,481 22,235 1,890
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FTE by College Fall 2007 FTE — 60,543

1In Fall 2007, Educational Innovation was moved from Applied Arts & Sciences and reorganized as an independent school.
2In Fall 2005, Journalism was moved from the College of Public Programs and reorganized as an independent school. 
3In Fall 1999, Social Work was assigned to the College of Public Programs. 

 FTE is the equivalent number of full-time students based on the following calculation for Arizona universities: 
1 FTE = 15 lower-division SCH, 12 upper-division SCH, or 10 graduate SCH. Columns may not total, due to rounding.
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Fall Full-time Equivalent Students (cont.)

Fall 1997 Fall 2002 Fall 2007

Undergrad Grad Undergrad Grad Undergrad Grad
Management & Agribusiness 115 39 218 30 590 23

New College 1,026 8 1,760 27 2,653 20

Nursing & Healthcare Innovation 400 124 545 146 868 163

Provost N/A N/A N/A N/A 751 14

Public Programs2,3 2,022 300 3,052 806 688 800

Social Work3 277 620 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Sustainability N/A N/A N/A N/A 4 35

Teacher Education 768 200 898 350 1,037 636

Technology & Innovation 407 74 500 152 610 175

University College N/A N/A 261 N/A 843 N/A

Total University 34,859 8,246 40,928 9,052 50,059 10,484
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Fall Student Credit Hour Trends
 SCH by Level Ten-year Trend
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Fall Semester Lower-division Upper-division Graduate Total

1997 218,838 243,238 82,464 544,540

1998 216,964 242,940 82,368 542,272

1999 226,617 245,998 83,020 555,635

2000 233,351 246,525 85,362 565,238

2001 246,531 261,176 88,854 596,561

2002 263,353 280,455 90,521 634,329

2003 280,767 300,718 84,869 666,354

2004 285,722 314,683 86,013 686,418

2005 303,250 329,037 92,635 724,922

2006 328,200 328,953 97,752 754,905

2007 340,256 328,498 104,844 773,598
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SCH by Semester Ten-year Trend
Academic Year Summer Fall Spring Total SCH

1997–98 115,807 544,540 505,423 1,165,770

1998–99 114,026 542,272 504,210 1,160,508

1999–00 109,980 555,635 513,829 1,179,444

2000–01 103,882 565,238 530,651 1,199,771

2001–02 108,455 596,561 561,047 1,266,063

2002–03 112,742 634,329 599,397 1,346,468

2003–04 116,951 666,354 627,868 1,411,173

2004–05 108,346 686,418 646,976 1,441,740

2005–06 104,490 724,922 677,832 1,507,244

2006–07 108,600 754,905 699,487 1,562,992

2007–08 107,896 773,598 716,130 1,597,624
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2007 Summer Sessions Student Credit Hours
SCH by College 2007 Summer Sessions SCH

Data continue on next page.
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Graph continues on next page.

Lower-division Upper-division Graduate Total

Applied Arts & Sciences 4,306 5,422 132 9,860

Arts 1,028 4,631 363 6,022

Barrett Honors 43 711 N/A 754

Business 2,241 4,661 3,537 10,439

Design 192 702 339 1,233

Education 109 1,868 3,689 5,666

Educational Innovation 0 492 953 1,445

Engineering 1,614 1,037 2,083 4,734

Global Management 191 3,308 579 4,078

Graduate College N/A N/A 84 84

Human Services 87 1,584 524 2,195
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SCH by College 2007 Summer Sessions SCH
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2007 Summer Sessions Student Credit Hours (cont.)

Lower-division Upper-division Graduate Total

Journalism & Mass Communication 298 567 105 970

Law N/A N/A 924 924

Liberal Arts & Sciences 18,044 17,737 3,114 38,895

Management & Agribusiness 12 1,110 34 1,156

New College 883 2,462 15 3,360

Nursing & Healthcare Innovation 60 3,382 312 3,754

Public Programs 105 1,530 2,151 3,786

Teacher Education 93 636 2,354 3,083

Technology & Innovation 166 671 468 1,305

University College 624 3,528 1 4,153

Total University 30,096 56,039 21,761 107,896
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Undergraduates by Gender

Graph continues on next page.

Enrollment by College of Major
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Women
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Fall 1997 Fall 2002 Fall 2007
Women Men Women Men Women Men

Applied Arts & Sciences1 N/A N/A 632 291 581 260

Arts 1,093 696 1,263 652 1,364 879

Business 2,614 3,848 2,857 4,047 2,140 3,516

Collaborative Programs N/A N/A 440 204 N/A N/A

Design 513 772 751 842 1,188 1,356

Education 1,879 561 1,866 498 1,919 508

Educational Innovation1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 260 78

Engineering 702 2,947 962 3,840 697 3,394

Global Management 448 322 569 496 800 779

Graduate College 52 101 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Human Services 439 253 522 245 830 441

Journalism & Mass Comm2 N/A N/A N/A N/A 1,014 461

Fall 2007 Enrollment

Data continue on next page.
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Enrollment by College of Major Fall 2007 Enrollment

Undergraduates by Gender (cont.)
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Nursing
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Liberal Arts & Sciences

0 5,000 10,000 15,000

Women

Men

Fall 1997 Fall 2002 Fall 2007
Women Men Women Men Women Men

Liberal Arts & Sciences 7,039 5,611 5,029 3,732 8,121 6,302

Management & Agribusiness 96 75 151 247 323 703

New College 464 248 796 313 1,227 636

Nursing & Healthcare Innovation 699 109 834 62 1,453 176

Provost N/A N/A N/A N/A 45 40

Public Programs2,3 2,057 1,489 2,844 1,491 449 145

Social Work3 415 82 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Teacher Education  786 194 837 152 862 222

Technology & Innovation 76 452 134 584 154 834

University College N/A N/A 2,459 2,235 3,265 3,889

Total University 19,372 17,760 22,946 19,931 26,692 24,619
1In Fall 2007, Educational Innovation was moved from Applied Arts & Sciences and reorganized as an independent school.
2In Fall 2005, Journalism was moved from the College of Public Programs and reorganized as an independent school. 
3In Fall 1999, Social Work was assigned to the College of Public Programs. 
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Graduate Students by Gender

Data continue on next page. Graph continues on next page.

Enrollment by College of Major Fall 2007 Enrollment
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Fall 1997 Fall 2002 Fall 2007
Women Men Women Men Women Men

Applied Arts & Sciences1 N/A N/A 34 3 105 56

Arts 376 267 277 190 345 268

Business 428 829 327 896 500 1,087

Design 124 128 131 133 126 178

Education 1,546 571 886 312 1,106 362

Educational Innovation1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 155 51

Engineering 392 1,462 345 1,383 487 1,765

Global Management 184 332 94 201 150 169

Graduate College 22 45 19 55 147 99

Human Services 13 4 170 39 174 45

Journalism and Mass Comm2 N/A N/A N/A N/A 43 27
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Text
Enrollment by College of Major Fall 2007 Enrollment

Graduate Students by Gender (cont.)

Technology & Innovation

Teacher Education
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Public Programs

Nursing

New College
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Liberal Arts & Sciences

Law

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500 3,000

Women

Men

Fall 1997 Fall 2002 Fall 2007
Women Men Women Men Women Men

Law 222 222 283 251 271 342

Liberal Arts & Sciences 1,526 1,196 1,021 757 1,519 1,102

Management & Agribusiness 27 39 36 31 17 22

New College 82 35 27 13 39 16

Nursing & Healthcare Innovation 137 12 113 12 201 16

Public Programs2,3 355 268 703 257 708 213

Social Work3 518 97 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Sustainability N/A N/A N/A N/A 14 13

Teacher Education  390 106 210 54 582 169

Technology & Innovation 51 105 126 197 157 237

Total University 6,393 5,718 4,802 4,784 6,846 6,237
1In Fall 2007, Educational Innovation was moved from Applied Arts & Sciences and reorganized as an independent school.
2In Fall 2005, Journalism was moved from the College of Public Programs and reorganized as an independent school. 
3In Fall 1999, Social Work was assigned to the College of Public Programs. 
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Fall 1997 Fall 2002 Fall 2007

Undergrad Grad Undergrad Grad Undergrad Grad

Applied Arts & Sciences1 N/A 1 14 0 5 6

Arts 63 61 40 76 34 87

Business 383 137 408 182 321 203

Collaborative Programs N/A N/A 5 N/A N/A N/A

Design 79 56 63 95 74 55

Education 14 96 27 108 21 92

Educational Innovation1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 1

Engineering 315 741 380 1,185 223 1,257

Global Management 4 31 34 35 33 10

Graduate College 3 24 N/A 43 N/A 17

Human Services 1 0 6 4 5 4

Journalism & Mass Comm2 N/A N/A N/A N/A 20 2

Enrollment by College of Major Fall 2007 College Representation

Data continue on next page.

International Student Enrollment
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Graph continues on next page.
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Enrollment by College of Major

International Student Enrollment (cont.)
Fall 2007 College Representation

Fall 1997 Fall 2002 Fall 2007
Undergrad Grad Undergrad Grad Undergrad Grad

Law N/A 10 N/A 7 N/A 9

Liberal Arts & Sciences 288 253 135 253 183 383

Management & Agribusiness 3 26 5 17 35 8

New College 3 2 8 2 4 2

Nursing & Healthcare Innovation 5 0 6 1 15 3

Provost N/A N/A N/A N/A 85 0

Public Programs2,3 95 34 56 49 10 33

Social Work3 8 9 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Sustainability N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 8

Teacher Education 2 2 5 8 2 7

Technology & Innovation 37 58 21 155 23 96

University College N/A N/A 111 N/A 104 N/A

Total University 1,303 1,540 1,324 2,220 1,198 2,283
University College

Technology & Innovation

Teacher Education

Sustainability

Public Programs

Nursing

New College

Management

Liberal Arts & Sciences

Law
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Graduate

1In Fall 2007, Educational Innovation was moved from Applied Arts & Sciences and reorganized as an independent school.
2In Fall 2005, Journalism was moved from the College of Public Programs and reorganized as an independent school. 
3In Fall 1999, Social Work was assigned to the College of Public Programs. 
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Fall 2007 Enrollment by Student Level
Enrollment by College of Major Undergraduate Distribution by Level
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Data continue on next page.

Fresh Soph Junior Senior
Nondeg 

UG Mast Doct
Nondeg 

Grad Total

Applied Arts & Sciences 85 137 297 315 7 92 13 56 1,002

Arts 519 455 530 737 2 331 210 72 2,856

Business 1,063 1,503 1,436 1,653 1 1,400 132 55 7,243

Design 651 610 607 675 1 250 38 16 2,848

Education 406 446 698 876 1 728 571 169 3,895

Educational Innovation 11 28 127 172 0 203 N/A 3 544

Engineering 794 784 945 1,568 0 1,305 763 184 6,343

Global Management 125 168 585 701 0 127 N/A 192 1,898

Graduate College N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 23 N/A 223 246

Human Services 133 208 476 454 0 203 N/A 16 1,490

Journalism & Mass Comm 295 347 399 434 0 57 N/A 13 1,545
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Enrollment by College of Major Graduate Distribution by Level

Fresh Soph Junior Senior
Nondeg 

UG Mast Doct
Nondeg 

Grad Total

Law N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 21 577 15 613

Liberal Arts & Sciences 2,787 2,767 3,962 4,734 173 734 1,493 394 17,044

Management & Agribusiness 249 129 321 314 13 32 N/A 7 1,065

New College 242 272 599 750 0 27 N/A 28 1,918

Nursing & Healthcare Innovation 376 314 385 550 4 117 62 38 1,846

Provost N/A N/A N/A N/A 85 N/A N/A N/A 85

Public Programs 36 92 210 256 0 748 87 86 1,515

Sustainability N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 9 18 0 27

Teacher Education 95 120 364 505 0 639 39 73 1,835

Technology & Innovation 204 175 282 316 11 370 N/A 24 1,382

University College 2,636 1,969 1,216 1,291 42 N/A N/A N/A 7,154

Total University 10,707 10,524 13,439 16,301 340 7,416 4,003 1,664 64,394

Fall 2007 Enrollment by Student Level (cont.)
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Fall 2007 College Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity
Enrollment by College of Major

African Am Am Indian Asian Am Hispanic White International Unknown Total
UG Grad UG Grad UG Grad UG Grad UG Grad UG Grad UG Grad UG Grad

Applied Arts & Sciences 23 5 24 1 46 4 94 12 584 109 5 6 65 24 841 161

Arts 86 18 41 4 76 23 288 19 1,602 373 34 87 116 89 2,243 613

Business 131 40 53 14 406 101 584 59 3,965 784 321 203 196 386 5,656 1,587

Design 77 8 41 4 138 13 419 21 1,647 158 74 55 148 45 2,544 304

Education 80 55 74 57 71 49 366 152 1,740 744 21 92 75 319 2,427 1,468

Educational Innovation 6 2 17 0 5 3 46 20 250 116 1 1 13 64 338 206

Engineering 117 31 99 13 319 98 552 69 2,605 535 223 1,257 176 249 4,091 2,252

Global Management 89 9 23 3 98 23 330 26 902 188 33 10 104 60 1,579 319

Graduate College N/A 17 N/A 5 N/A 11 N/A 25 N/A 147 N/A 17 N/A 24 N/A 246

Human Services 73 19 38 6 41 11 299 26 726 125 5 4 89 28 1,271 219

Journalism & Mass Comm 67 2 17 1 48 1 176 8 1,103 43 20 2 44 13 1,475 70

 
Data continue on next page.
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Enrollment by College of Major

African Am Am Indian Asian Am Hispanic White International Unknown Total
UG Grad UG Grad UG Grad UG Grad UG Grad UG Grad UG Grad UG Grad

Law N/A 22 N/A 37 N/A 24 N/A 82 N/A 376 N/A 9 N/A 63 N/A 613

Liberal Arts & Sciences 631 64 366 33 793 97 2,077 207 9,549 1,514 183 383 824 323 14,423 2,621

Management 41 2 26 0 48 1 138 2 679 16 35 8 59 10 1,026 39

New College 123 4 47 3 102 5 320 5 1,123 28 4 2 144 8 1,863 55

Nursing 64 4 65 7 117 2 232 15 1,072 121 15 3 64 65 1,629 217

Provost N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 85 N/A N/A N/A 85 N/A

Public Programs 32 45 19 21 18 13 96 125 387 491 10 33 32 193 594 921

Sustainability N/A 1 N/A 0 N/A 1 N/A 2 N/A 13 N/A 8 N/A 2 N/A 27

Teacher Education 23 23 44 16 28 14 216 116 728 461 2 7 43 114 1,084 751

Technology & Innovation 35 13 18 8 51 16 134 21 640 158 23 96 87 82 988 394

University College 407 N/A 125 N/A 344 N/A 944 N/A 4,907 N/A 104 N/A 323 N/A 7,154 N/A

Total University 2,105 384 1,137 233 2,749 510 7,311 1,012 34,209 6,500 1,198 2,283 2,602 2,161 51,311 13,083

Fall 2007 College Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity (cont.)
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Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity
Enrollment by Level Fall 2007 Enrollment

Fall 1997 Fall 2002 Fall 2007

Undergrad Grad Undergrad Grad Undergrad Grad

African American 1,128 278 1,461 307 2,105 384

American Indian 807 151 942 224 1,137 233

Asian American 1,688 418 2,074 461 2,749 510

Hispanic 3,980 765 5,056 962 7,311 1,012

White 27,307 8,524 30,446 8,048 34,209 6,500

International 1,303 1,540 1,324 2,220 1,198 2,283

Unknown 919 435 1,574 392 2,602 2,161

Total 37,132 12,111 42,877 12,614 51,311 13,083

Unknown
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African American
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Fall 2007 Undergraduate 
Distribution 

Total Enrollment Fall 2007 Graduate Student 
Distribution  
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5%

2%

International
2%

Asian Am

Am Indian 2%

African Am

Hispanic

White

Unknown

Fall 
1997

Fall 
2002

Fall 
2007

African American 1,406 1,768 2,489

American Indian 958 1,166 1,370

Asian American 2,106 2,535 3,259

Hispanic 4,745 6,018 8,323

White 35,831 38,494 40,709

International 2,843 3,544 3,481

Unknown 1,354 1,966 4,763

Total 49,243 55,491 64,394

Unknown

International

Hispanic

Asian Am
Am Indian 2%
African Am

White
50%

16%

8% 17%
4%

3%

Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity
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